
KEENE CHARGER SOFTBALL  2026​  
 
 
 
Date​ ​ ​ Opponent​ ​ ​ Site​ ​ Team​ Time​ ​  
 
Tues. Feb. 3​               Faith Knights (Scrimmage)​​ Keene​ ​ V​ 5:00 
Thurs.-Sat. Feb.12 - 14     Rio Vista Tournament       ​ ​ Rio Vista              V             TBA​  
Tues. Feb. 17​ ​ Everman​ ​                Keene​ ​ V​ 6:00 
Fri. Feb. 20​               Faith Knights​ ​                Keene​ ​ V            5:00 
Tues. Feb. 24                     Life Waxahachie                               Keene                   V            5:30 
Fri. Feb. 27​ ​ Rice​ ​                              Rice​ ​ V​  6:00​ ​  
Tues. Mar. 3​ ​ Eastern Hills​ ​                Keene​                V​  6:00 
Fri. Mar. 6                           Faith Knights                                     Keene                   V            5:00 
Mon. Mar. 9                        Brewer                                               Brewer                  V            5:30 
 
District Schedule in Bold: 
 
Fri. Mar. 20​               Dallas Madison                               Dallas Madison     V           5:30               ​
Tues. 24                             Life Oak                                           Keene                    V           5:30​                             
Fri. Mar. 27                        Trinity Arlington                              Trinity Arlington   V           5:30​              
Tues. Mar. 31                     Village Tech                                     Keene                    V           5:30 
Tues. Apr. 7                       Dallas Madison                                Keene                    V           5:30 
Fri. Apr. 10                         Life Oak                                           Life Oak                 V           5:30 
*Tues. Apr. 14                    Trinity Arlington                              Keene                    V           5:30 
Fri. Apr. 17                         Village Tech                                     Village Tech           V          5:30 
 
 
 *denotes senior  night 

 
 
 
Head Coach:​​ ​ Randy Lee 
Email:​ ​ ​ rlee@keeneisd.org​ ​                
Assistant Coaches:​ ​ Taryn Alvarado and Bella Jones​                               
Athletic Director:​ ​ John McFarlin 
Assist Athletic Director              Billy Coffin​ ​ ​  
Superintendent:​ ​ Dr. Ricky Stephens​ ​   
Principal:​ ​ ​ Blake Rice 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 


	 

